PHD 97,019

04-06-1998



MAR 3 0 1998

RECENTED

Form PTO 1595

U.S. Dept. of Commmerce

(Rev. 6-93)	100674369	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent copy thereof.		attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PETER BORNERT	Name: <u>U.S. PHIL</u>	s of receiving party(ies): IPS CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ì	s:
Yes _XNo 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	100 East 42nd Street
_X_Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha Other Execution Date: MARCH 12, 1998	nnge of Terms City: New York Additional name	State: NY Zip: 10017 (s) & address(es) attached? X No
is	ether with a new application, the ex	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
09/024,630 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		applications and patents
Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u>		
Internal Address:		FR 3.41)\$4 <u>0.00</u> X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains R</u>		Number: <u>14-1270</u>
City: <u>Iarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zíp: <u>1</u>	0591 (Attach duplic by deposit ac	ate copy of this page paying count)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and bel copy is a true copy of the original	ief, the foregoing information is tro	ue and correceand any attached
Jack D. Slobod. Reg. 26.236 Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document:
	e recorded with required cover sheet missioner of Patents and Trademarks	information t

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\SL\MU24SLEO.MAO

PATENT

REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHD 97.019

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"MR method and MR device for determining the position of a microcoil" invented by us, which application:

☒ is Serial NoΩ	me/us on	filed February 17, 1998 filed ,	
and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.			
March 12, 1998	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Peter BÖRNERT	
March 12, 1998	(sign name here)	tahun Un ,Assignor	
Date	(print name here)	Markus WEIGER	
March 12, 1998	(sign name here)	Assignor Alayeeac ,Assignor	
Date	(print name here)	Bernd ALDEFELD	

PATENT REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0445

U.S.A. Sole/Joint